Cash and cash equivalents  7,442  7,442  7,442  –  –  –

Debtors and other receivables  7,309  7,309  7,309  –  –  –

Net settled derivative assets  – –  –  –  –  –

Other financial assets:

– community and development loans  128  128  64  64  –  –

Total  14,879  14,879  14,815  64  –  –

GROUP 2007

Cash and cash equivalents  7,502  7,502  7,502  –  –  –

Debtors and other receivables  6,493  6,493  6,493  –  –  –

Net settled derivative assets  –  –  –  –  –  –

Other financial assets:

– community and development loans  128  128  64  64  –  –

Total  14,123  14,123  14,059  64  –  –

Pg 127Hutt City counciL   Notes to the financial statements

Sensitivity analysis
The tables below illustrate the potential profit and loss and equity (excluding retained earnings) impact for reasonably possible market

movements, with all other variables held constant, based on the Council’s financial instrument exposure at balance date.

COUNCIL

INTEREST RATE RISK

2008
$000

2007
$000

 -100bps  +100bps  -100bps  +100bps

Profit
 Other

 Equity Profit
 Other

 Equity Profit
 Other

 Equity Profit
 Other

 Equity

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –

Derivatives held for trading (1,026)  – 1,026  – (1,272)  – 1,272  –

Financial Liabilities

Borrowing:

 – Short term loans 27 – (27) – 70 – (70)  –

 – term loans 1,235  – (1,235)  – 423  – (423)  –

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk 236  – (236)  – (779) – 779  –

Explanation of sensitivity analysis
Derivative net financial assets and held for trading include interest rate swaps with a fair value totalling $852,158 (2007: $1,203,821).

A movement in interest rates of plus or minus 1% has an effect of $1,026,000 (2007: $1,270,000) on the unrealised value of the

derivatives and on realised receipts on the derivatives during the period of $370,000 (2007: $590,000).

No equity instruments are held.

Short Term Loans
Council has short term floating rate debt with a principal amount totalling $35,900,000 (2007: $48,000,000). A movement in interest

rates of plus or minus 1% has an effect on interest expense of $359,000 (2007: $480,000).

Term Loans
Council has term floating rate debt with a principal amount totalling $20,000,000 (2007: $10,000,000). A movement in interest rates of

plus or minus 1% has an effect on interest expense of $200,000 (2007: $100,000). A movement in market interest rates on fixed rate

debt does not have any impact because secured loans are accounted for at amortised value using the effective interest method.

GROUP

INTEREST RATE RISK

2008
$000

2007
$000

 –100bps  +100bps  –100bps  +100bps

Profit
 Other

 Equity Profit
 Other

 Equity Profit
 Other

 Equity Profit
 Other

 Equity

Financial Assets